HB0476/830913/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 476</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 5 and 13, in each instance, strike "vehicle height" and substitute "<u>the presence of certain vehicles during certain times</u>"; in line 14, strike the first "a"; in the same line, strike "fine" and substitute "<u>fines</u>"; in the same line, strike "a violation" and substitute "<u>violations</u>"; in line 21, strike "authorizing" and substitute "<u>requiring</u>"; and in the same line, after "citation" insert "<u>for a first violation under this Act</u>".

On page 2, in line 18, strike "vehicle height" and substitute "<u>the presence of</u> <u>certain vehicles during certain times</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 30, strike "VEHICLE HEIGHT" and substitute "<u>THE</u> PRESENCE OF CERTAIN VEHICLES DURING CERTAIN TIMES".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7 and 8, strike beginning with the colon in line 26 on page 7 down through "**THE**" in line 1 on page 8 and substitute "**THE**".

On page 8, strike beginning with "; OR" in line 2 down through "ENTIRETY" in line 4.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8, in lines 25 and 26, strike "HEIGHT AND WEIGHT LIMITATIONS" and substitute "<u>RESTRICTIONS ON THE PRESENCE OF CERTAIN VEHICLES</u> <u>DURING CERTAIN TIMES</u>".

(Over)

HB0476/830913/1 Amendments to HB 476 Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 9, in line 18, strike "VEHICLE HEIGHT" and substitute "<u>THE</u> <u>PRESENCE OF CERTAIN VEHICLES DURING CERTAIN TIMES</u>"; and in line 19, after "EXCEED" insert "<u>:</u>

ENV

(I) FOR A SECOND VIOLATION BY THE OWNER OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE, \$250; AND

(II) FOR A THIRD OR SUBSEQUENT VIOLATION BY THE OWNER OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE,".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 10, in lines 3 and 4, strike "OR THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NUMBER"; in line 16, strike "VEHICLE HEIGHT" and substitute "<u>THE PRESENCE OF CERTAIN VEHICLES DURING CERTAIN TIMES</u>"; and in line 27, strike "MAY" and substitute "<u>SHALL, FOR A FIRST VIOLATION,</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 11, in line 8, strike "VEHICLE HEIGHT" and substitute "<u>THE</u> <u>PRESENCE OF CERTAIN VEHICLES DURING CERTAIN TIMES</u>".